## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Auston Young on being named the 2021 Junior American Bull Riding Champion.

PERFECT	
, read first time and referred to Committee on	



2021 RC 1526/DI NM

First Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2021)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Auston
2	Young on being named the 2021 Junior American Bull Riding
3	Champion.
4	Whereas, Auston Young of Lawrenceburg, Indiana, won the
5	2021 Junior American Bull Riding Championship;
6	Whereas, The 2021 Junior Bull Riding Championship event
7	took place at Will Rogers Memorial Center in Fort Worth,
8	Texas, where Auston covered his third bull out of three to win
9	the title;
10	Whereas, At only eleven years old, Auston is ranked sixth
l 1	in the world for junior bull riding and travels all across the
12	country to compete in the sport;
13	Whereas, Auston has been riding bulls for several years,
14	and won his first champion buckle when he was seven years
15	old; and
16	Whereas, Auston's dedication to the sport of bull riding and
17	cowboy spirit were key to his success in becoming the 2021
18	Junior American Bull Riding Champion, and will bring him
19	success in what will certainly be a promising future: Therefore,
20	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
21	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
22	concurring:
23	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly



2021

RC 1526/DI NM

- congratulates Auston Young on being named the 2021 Junior
  American Bull Riding Champion.
  SECTION 2. The Secretary of Senate is hereby directed to
- transmit copies of this Resolution to Auston Young and his family.



2021 RC 1526/DI NM